



| Pos | Part Number | Description                    | Additional Text  | Quantity |
|-----|-------------|--------------------------------|------------------|----------|
| 4   | 0770191015  | O-RING 19,00X3,00 NBR          |                  | 1.00     |
| 5   | 0770300020  | O-RING 30X2,0 FPM              |                  | 2.00     |
| 6   | 0799070000  | TAB WASHER DIN6799-RS 7,0      | 625 SC SUPERMOTO | 2.00     |
| 7   | 61338085200 | Oil level and temperature sens |                  | 1.00     |
| 8   | 60030063070 | oil jet 70 M5                  |                  | 4.00     |
| 9   | 61238017000 | OIL SCREEN BUSHING 08          |                  | 2.00     |
| 10  | 61238021300 | Oil screen cmpl.               |                  | 2.00     |
| 11  | 61338015200 | OIL FILTER                     |                  | 1.00     |
| 14  | 0770140200  | O-RING 14,00X2,00              |                  | 2.00     |
| 15  | 58030120000 | OIL FILLER CAP M24x3 W. O-R    |                  | 1.00     |
| 16  | 0770125015  | O-RING 12,5X1,5 NBR            |                  | 2.00     |

|    |             |                                |                         |       |
|----|-------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------|-------|
| 17 | 0770170200  | O-RING 17,00X2,00              |                         | 2.00  |
| 19 | 61230065000 | OIL INJECTION TUBE CPL. 08     |                         | 1.00  |
| 20 | 0770010010  | o-ring 10.00x1.00 NBR70        |                         | 2.00  |
| 21 | 0025060256S | SK-BUNDSCHRAUBE M6X25 ISA30    |                         | 1.00  |
| 22 | 0799080000  | retaining washer DIN 6799 - 8  |                         | 1.00  |
| 23 | 60038007010 | washer 10x16x0.5               |                         | 2.00  |
| 24 | 60038001224 | oil pump gear 24 teeth         |                         | 1.00  |
| 25 | 0402041580  | needle roller NRB 4x15.8 G2    |                         | 4.00  |
| 26 | 61238009144 | PRESSURE PUMP COVER CPL.       |                         | 1.00  |
| 27 | 60038128000 | control piston                 |                         | 1.00  |
| 29 | 50337073000 | shim                           |                         | 1.00  |
| 30 | 61438026000 | Oil pressure spring            |                         | 1.00  |
| 31 | 60038009000 | ROTOR-SET 19MM 03              |                         | 1.00  |
| 32 | 61238002000 | OIL PUMP SHAFT 08              |                         | 1.00  |
| 33 | 61238011100 | ROTOR SET 22MM                 |                         | 1.00  |
| 34 | 61238010100 | eaton pump set 30mm            | L-PART                  | 1.00  |
| 35 | 61238008150 | MOLDED RING SUCTION PUMP COVER |                         | 1.00  |
| 36 | 61238008200 | SUCTION PUMP COVER             |                         | 1.00  |
| 37 | 0025060206S | HH collar screw M6x20 TX30     |                         | 12.00 |
| 38 | 0402050980  | needle roller DIN 5402 5x9.8   |                         | 4.00  |
| 40 | 61738150000 | Oil cooler cmpl.               |                         | 1.00  |
| 42 | 0025060406S | Hex collar screw, M6x40, ISA30 |                         | 1.00  |
| 43 | 61238052000 | BUSHING                        |                         | 2.00  |
| 44 | 0770012021  | O-RING 12X2 VITON GREEN        |                         | 4.00  |
| 46 | 61738035000 | Line, oil radiator             |                         | 1.00  |
| 47 | 0770110021  | O-RING 11X2 VITON              | FOR EXC+MXC GAS<br>COCK | 4.00  |
| 48 | 61738037000 | Retaining bracket oil line     |                         | 2.00  |
| 49 | 0025060166S | HH collar screw M6x16 TX30 SL  |                         | 2.00  |
| 99 | 61938021344 | OILFILTER GASKET KIT           |                         | 0.00  |